

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).783/2008

DEJU SHETTY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Budhiraja, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Bawa, Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry to process the application to bring on record the legal representative of deceased respondent no. 5. Respondent no. 4 has filed objection to the above application.

Service is incomplete on respondent no. 3.

Await service on respondent no. 3.

List again on 20.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar