

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).783/2008

DEJU SHETTY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Budhiraja, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.  
M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5, condonation of delay alongwith application for setting aside abatement be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.  
Item No.46 -2-

Registry to prepare complete office report as regards service position of the other respondents and put up the file accordingly.

List again on 18.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar